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Virginia -

AuctionSummary
July 21-27

Report suppliedby VDA
Total of Va. Weekly Feeder

CattleAuction Receipts: 4,502.
TREND; Steadyto $3.00 lower.

Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

July 21-27
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

51.00-63.00; Large I 62.00-72.50;
Small 1 50.0061.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 53.75-63.00; Large 1
54.75-63.50; Small 1 46.00-58.00. 700-

43.50-55.75; Small 140.50-46.50; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 44.50; Large 1
42.75-48.00.

Southeast Va.
AuctionSummary

July 21-27
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

54.50-60.25; Large 1 57.00; Small 1
56.50.500-700 lbs. 54.75-58.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 44.50-52.50; Small 1 42.50-45.00.
500-700 lbs. 41.5051.50.

Northern Va.
Auction Summary

July 21-27
STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

54.50-67.00; Large 1 60.0062.00;
Small 149.0060.00.500-700Medium
1 52.5064.50; Large 1 48.50-56.50;

Mount Joy, Pa. 17552
REGISTERED HOLSTEIN COWS AND
HEIFERS
CARUN-M IVANHOE BELL, Ist calf due
8/16/83 to Skyhurst Top Chief. Dam- Jet
Stream 2-0,275,18,450,588,3.2.
MILU BETTY IVANHOE CHIEF, Ist calf due
10/15/83 to Leprechaun. Dam- Hagen4-11, 336,
19,252,736,3.8.

LIME-HOLLOW ADMIRAL DEKOL, Ist calf
freshened 7/27/83.Dam- 83 pt. 1vanhoeStar 64),
365,24,533,1,003,4.1.

PLUSHANSKI PEHSUADOR 81 -pt. 2nd calf
due 10/15/83 to Board Chairman 2-0,305,16,032,
606, 3.9. Dam- 85 pt. Charmcross, 5-10, 278,
22,543,788,3.5.
LECHE-RIVERS ASTRONAUT JUNIPER,
3rd calf,fresh 7/18/833-1,308,20,203,614. /

WHIKLHILL KINGPIN, due 8/83 milked 100
lbs. per day.
LETTERS BURKGOV TRUMP, 3rd calf due
10/14/83to MoneymanET 3-3,377,17,590,515.
BIS-MAY ASTRO JUPITER, 2nd calf due
11/5/83 toStanhopeCannonade 1-10,305,16,032,
522, 3.5. Dam- Elevation 7-11, 305, 19,896, 703,
3.5.

Small 1 51.00-60.00. 700-1000 lbs.
Medium 1 48.00-59.00; Large 1
46.00-58.00; Small 150.00-56.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 44.5053.00; Small 1 40.0050.00.
500-700 lbs. Medium 1 41.0051.00;
Large 1 44.5055.00; Small 1 39.00-
44.50. 700-900 lbs. Medium 1 40.50-
47.25; Large 150.00-51.75.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 23

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend-

Steer 3.00 to 5.00 lbs., 2.00 higher;
500 to 1000 2.00 lower; Heifers 2.00

IPHIN CO. 4-H & FFA
iRKET HOG & LAMB
SHOW & SALE

Friday August 5 Hi
6 PM

;he Farm Show Building,
Harrisburg, PA

Consistingof
:et hog and market lamb pro-

jectsfrom Dauphin Co. 4-H and FFA
members.

for more information call
Lower Dauphin High School

717-566-3721
Dauphin Co. Ext. Service

717-652-8460

FRIDAY;AUGUST 5
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to Start Promptly at 7:30

Every 4 Weeks
4 Evening Sales

June, July, Aug., Sept
7:30

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.272 to Little Britain, turn north, followLittle Britain Road to Jackson Road, 2ndfarm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road
to JacksonRoad. Watch for sale arrows.

50 to 60 Head
Now sellingour new hybred gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire & Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing andbetter weight gains.AKUNDA JET STREAM-TWIN, Ist calf due
9/11/83to Black Jack.
OAKLEIGH FARM SILVER SON. 82 pt. 4th
calf due 9/29/83 to Transformer 4-3,385,28,187,
1,071,3.8.

Validated Brucellosis Free Herd #169
QualifiedPseudorabies FreeHerd #55

ARUNDA JET STREAM-TWIN, Ist calf due
9/13/83to Boot-nick.

24 Due between Aug. 10& 17.
25 Due between Aug. 17& 24.
10 Due between Aug. 24& 31.HARRISBURG GAY IDEAL, Ist calf due

8/6/83 toGlendell Clif-ET. Hand mated with BreedingDates
REGISTERED HOLSTEIN BULLS
OCEAN-VIEW SEXATION, bom 10/12/82.
Dam- 82 pt. Betty Chief 2-4, 365,20,252, 880,4.4.
2nd Dam- Ex 90 Elevation over 1,000 fat. 3rd
Dam- Ex 90 IvanhoeStar over 1,000fat.

Local Trucker Available
No Hogs Sold On Commission

CARLIN-M IVANHOE BELL, born 9/15/82.
Dam- Ex 90Elevation 7-0,391,29,464,1,002,3.4.

CHRIST A. BEILER
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa
JOHN B. STOLTZFUS
R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa

Abe Diffenbach, Auctioneer
Transportation and financing available

STEVE KELLER 808KELLER
717-653-2284 717-653-1523

Office: 717-653-4851 NEXT SALE DATE SEPTEMBER 3

Livestock market and auction news
lower; Bulls steady,

Steers: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 56.00-
64.00; 500-700 lbs. 50.0059.50; 700-
1000 lbs. 49.0056.50; Holstein 300-
1000 38.5050.50. S-1&M&L-2 300500
lbs. 50.0058.00; 500-700 lbs. 50.00-
57.75; 700-1000 lbs. 45.0052.00.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
50.0060.00; 500-700 lbs. 45.0053.00;
700-1000 lbs. 49.00. S-1&M&L-2 300-
500 lbs. 43.00-45.00; 500-700 lbs.
43.50. Heifers; M&L-l 300500 lbs.
46.5052.00; 500-700 lbs. 44.00-49.50;
700800 lbs. 45.00-47.50. S-1&M&L-2
300-500 lbs. 42.00-46.00; 500-700 lbs.
40.00- Stock Cows; Beef
410.00- Baby Calves 32.00-
87.50, mostly 40.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE;
Heifers- Choice 2-4 45.30-49.50;
Good46.00-47.75.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend SI.
Cows 3.00 lower. Utility St Com-
mercial 2-4 35.00-41,00; Canner St
Cutters 1-3 30.25-35.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 St 244.50-
53.25.

LAMBS: Lambs 1.80 lower. High
Choice & Prime 49.00; Choice
43.00; Feeder Lambs Choice 44.00-
45.00; SlaughterEwes 5.00-13.50.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. no
Hogs; Sows 1-3 29.00-32.00; Boars
25.50.

VEAL; Choice St Prime 54.00-
62.00; Good 48.00-56.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Good &

Choice 56.25-60.00.

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales ftP'J
1 Mile North ofEphrata, PA NUjf

BUYERS FROM 3 STATES 0
Regular consignments from

Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15
other local consignors.
Lots of goodNorthern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00A.M.-Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200to 250 each week.
12:30P.M.- Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call; Office 717-733-
2444
WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

««fT|
| OPEN TO RECEIVE |
| YOUR MARKET HOGS |
{ AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET I
I RD 4, EPHRATA, PA 17522 2
| 1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA I
i ON NORTH STATE STREET. z

HOURS
MONDAY. TUESDAY, and

WEDNESDAY
6:00 A.M. to 11:30A.M.

215-458-5677 Residence
717-733-9648 Office

YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR
HOGS IMMEDIATELYi

& Lois Emery, Proprietors

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 30,1983—A9

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, July 28

Report supplied by USDA
Comparedto last week Slaughter

Steers and Heifers closed steady to
1.00 lower. Cows finished 1.00,
instances 2.00 higher. Bulls steady
to 1.00 higher. Trade opened the
week active. However, as the
carcass beef trade became un-
settled and a lower trend developed
demand narrowed and
trading became a slow and
deliberate affair. Majority of
supply Good and Choice Steers and
Heifers with 4% Cows and bulls.
Receipts this week 2325. Compared
to 2117 last week and 2317 lastyear.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1100-1300 lbs. 60.00-62.00, load
1120 lbs. 62.50, 1000-1150 lbs. 59.00-
60.00. Good and Choice 2-3 950-1250
lbs. 58.00-59.00. Good 54.00-58,00.
Holsteins: Few Good and Choice 2-
3, 1150-1350 lbs. 50.00-53.00. Stan-
dard and Good 1050-1200 lbs. 48.00-
50.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 925-1050 lbs. 58.00-59.50,
load 1025 lbs. 60.00, 850-950 lbs.
57.00-58.50. Load YG 4 57.00.
Scattered lots YG 4-5 1000-1100 lbs.
52.5d53.50. Good and Choice 2-3
850-1000 lbs. and few lots YG 3-4
56.0058.00. Good 53.0056.50.

COWS: Utility 1-3 38.00-41.00high
Yielding including Heiferettes
41.7543.50. Canner and Cutter
30.00-38.00, bulk34.00-38.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1200-1800 lbs.
46.0052.00, individual 44.00.

I'M NOT
L10N...

The Classified
Livestock
Section

Has Beastly
Selections!

Plain, orsafety
steel toes.

8-565
You'vt tirncd riS&F’vour Wings' {Jjafi*

tedWing
BOOKS

SHOE SERVICE
107 E STATE ST

QUARRYVILLE. PA
17566

717-786-2795
CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS


